



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 759/2017

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

..... Appellant

Through: None

versus

SUDHIR SHRAMA

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

SH. VIRENDER BHATT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

04.09.2017

The respondent has not filed personal bond/surety bond as well as the undertaking in terms of the order dated 31.07.2017 of the Hon'ble Court. Even none appears for respondent today.

List again on 19.09.2017.

**VIRENDER BHATT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 04, 2017

NR