



\$~3

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CRL.A. 759/2017
STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Aashaa Tiwari, Additional Public
Prosecutor for the State

versus

SUDHIR SHRAMA

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.S.TEJI

ORDER
07.11.2017

%

The matter has been placed before court today, as the respondent could not file his personal bond/surety bond before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 19th September 2017.

To secure the presence of the respondent, letailable warrants in the sum of Rs.20,000/- be issued to the respondent and be executed through the concerned SHO, returnable on 21st November 2017.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

P.S. TEJI, J

NOVEMBER 07, 2017
pkb