



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 759/2017

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

..... Appellant

Through: Ms.Aashaa Tiwari, Adv.

versus

SUDHIR SHRAMA

..... Respondent

Through

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.S.TEJI

ORDER

% **21.11.2017**

Though the bailable warrants have been executed, the respondent is not present in the court.

The service report with respect to execution of bailable warrants indicates that the respondent has undergone a surgery.

Ms.Aashaa Tiwari, learned APP for the State, states that IO had called the respondent who informed him that he had undergone a surgery and thus would not be able to come to Delhi for two months.

In the aforesaid circumstances, we are not passing any adverse orders.

The respondent is directed to remain present in the court on the next date of hearing.

List on 01.02.2018.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

P.S.TEJI, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2017/dm