



\$~3.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 759/2017

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Aashaa Tiwari, APP for the State
versus

SUDHIR SHRAMA

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.S.TEJI

ORDER

01.02.2018

%

Despite pass over, the respondent is not present. He is also not represented. On the last date, it was informed in response to theailable warrants issued for his production that he had undergone a surgery. Consequently, we had kept the matter for today while directing that the respondent shall remain personally present.

In these circumstances, let freshailable warrants be issued for the production of the respondent in the sum of Rs.25,000/- to be executed through the SHO concerned returnable on 13.03.2018.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

P.S.TEJI, J

FEBRUARY 01, 2018

sr