



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.A. 759/2017

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Aashaa Tiwari, Additional Public
Prosecutor for the State with
Inspector Rajender, Police Station
Narela, Delhi.

versus

SUDHIR SHRAMA

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

%

13.03.2018

The bailable warrants issued for production of the respondent have not been served. His wife was found at the village address. However, she stated that the respondent had come to Delhi.

In these circumstances, issue fresh bailable warrants for production of the respondent in the sum of Rs.25,000/- to be executed through the SHO concerned. Notice be also issued to the surety furnished by the respondent before the trial Court. The same be served dasti through the SHO concerned.

List on 23rd April, 2018.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

DEEPA SHARMA, J

MARCH 13, 2018

PB