



\$~1.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 759/2017

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) Appellant

Through: Ms. Aashaa Tiwari, APP for the State.

versus

SUDHIR SHRAMA Respondent

Through: Ms. Sharmistha, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.S.TEJI

ORDER

23.04.2018

%

The respondent has been produced. Accordingly, theailable warrant stand discharged. He has been warned against his absence in future. The matter was listed before this court since the respondent did not furnish the personal bond/ surety bond in terms of the order dated 31.07.2017.

List the matter again before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 02.05.2018, when the respondent should appear and furnish his personal bond as well as surety bond for the amount of Rs.25,000/-.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

P.S.TEJI, J

APRIL 23, 2018

sr