



\$~R-20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A.759/2017**

STATE

..... Appellant

Through: **Mr. Ravi Nayak, APP**

versus

SUDHIR SHARMA

..... Respondent

Through: **None**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. CHAWLA

ORDER

%

11.12.2019

None appears on behalf of the respondent.

Issue notice of default to the respondent, through counsel as well,
returnable on 30.01.2020.

Additionally, issue notice to the surety, returnable for the said date.

List on 30.01.2020 in the category of '*After Notice Miscellaneous
Matters*'.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

A.K. CHAWLA, J

DECEMBER 11, 2019

dn