

\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 759/2017

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

..... Appellant

Through Mr. Ravi Nayak, APP with Insp.
Radhey Shyam, ATO/Narela.

versus

SUDHIR SHRAMA

..... Respondent

Through None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER

% **02.03.2020**

There is no appearance on behalf of the respondent, despite service of notice upon his counsel.

Issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.10,000/- against Mr. Sudhir Sharma, the respondent herein, to be executed through the SHO as well of the concerned Police Station, in order to secure his presence before this Court, returnable on 29.04.2020.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

I.S.MEHTA, J

MARCH 02, 2020

as