



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 759/2017**
STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP & Mr. Lalit Luthra, Adv.Appellant

versus

SUDHIR SHRAMA

Through: Appearance not given.Respondent

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER
% **29.01.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today.
3. List before Joint Registrar for completion of service on 11th February, 2026.
4. List before Court on 29th April, 2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JANUARY 29, 2026

dj