



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 759/2017**
STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

Through: SI Jyoti PS Narela.
Mob-9971403105
.....Appellant

versus

SUDHIR SHRAMA

Through: Mr. Hemant Kumar Gupta,
Adv.
.....Respondent

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER
17.03.2026

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 29.01.2026 for completion of service.

As per office note, respondent is served.

However, learned counsel for respondent enters appearance and accepts notice. He undertakes to file vakalatnama within two days from today.

Learned counsel for respondent seeks time to produce the respondent on the next date of hearing. Heard. Allowed.

Investigating officer is bound down for the next date of hearing.
Renotify on 30.03.2026.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

MARCH 17, 2026/yo