



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 759/2017
STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Appellant
Through: SI Daya Ram PS Narela.

versus

SUDHIR SHRAMA

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Pardeep K., Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

% **ORDER**
30.03.2026

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 29.01.2026 for completion of service.

Matter is pending for appearance of respondent and for filing the vakalatnama by the respondent.

As per office note, nothing fresh has been filed.

Learned counsel for respondent undertakes to file vakalatnama within one week.

Respondent is present in Court in person. To support his identity, he has filed the copy of Aadhar Card.

Since service is complete, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.04.2026.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

MARCH 30, 2026/yo