



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 759/2017**

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with
Mr. Lalit Luthra and Ms. Divya
Yadav, Advs. for State.

versus

SUDHIR SHRAMA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. None appears for the Respondent.
3. Let Court Notice be issued to the Respondent's Counsel as also to the Respondent.
4. The concerned IO shall serve the Respondent and place the status report on record, by the next date of hearing.
5. Mr. Bahri, Id. APP is permitted to place on record the MLC as also the FSL report.
6. List on 2nd September, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

APRIL 29, 2026/dk/sm